16-Mbit (2048K x 8) Static RAM
CY62168DV30
MoBL®
Cypress SemiconductorCorporation • 3901NorthFirstStreet • San Jose, CA 95134 • 408-943-2600
Document #:  38-05329 Rev. *C                                                                                                                                     Revised April 24, 2003
Features
• Very high speed:  55 ns and 70 ns
• Wide voltage range:  2.2V to 3.6V

company names mentioned in this document are the trademarks of their respective holders.
Truth Table
Ordering Information
Speed
(ns) Ordering Code
Package
Name Package Type
Operating
Range
55 CY62168DV30L-55**I BV48B 48-ball Fine Pitch BGA (8.0 x 9.5 x 1.0 mm) Industrial
CY62168DV30LL-55**I BV48B 48-ball Fine Pitch BGA (8.0 x 9.5 x 1.0 mm)
70 CY62168DV30L-70**I BV48B 48-ball Fine Pitch BGA (8.0 x 9.5 x 1.0 mm) Industrial
CY62168DV30LL-70**I BV48B 48-ball Fine Pitch BGA (8.0 x 9.5 x 1.0 mm)
Package Diagram
CE1 CE2 WE OE Inputs / Outputs Mode Power
H X X X High Z Deselect/Power-down Standby (ISB
X L X X High Z Deselect/Power-down Standby (ISB)
L H H L Data Out (I/O – I/O  )0 7 Read Active (ICC)
L H H H High Z Output Disabled Active (Icc)
L H L X Data In (I/O – I/O  ) Write Active (Icc)
)
70
48-Lead VFBGA (8 x 9.5 x 1 mm) BV48B
51-85178-**
CY62168DV30
MoBL®
Document #: 38-05329 Rev. *C Page 9 of 9
Document History Page
Document Title: CY62168DV30 MoBL® 16-Mbit (2048K x 8) Static RAM
Document Number: 38-05329
REV. ECN NO.
Issue
Date